

No. 10544

ELECTRICITY DEVELOPMENT ACT, 1945

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the Energy Authority of New South Wales has, for the purposes of part IVC of the Electricity Development Act, 1945, approved the type of electrical article specified hereunder.

This certificate is issued to: Feller GmbH

> of A-2525 Guenselsdorf Austria

Each electrical article of that type shall be marked by the letter "N" followed by the approval number as indicated:

Approval Marking:

/10544

Class of Article:

Appliance Plug

Description of Article:

(AS 3109 appliance coupler, standard sheet C19, integrally moulded to 1.5sqmm ordinary duty flexible cord, PVC insulated, PVC sheathed, type OD3CCFC) 250V a.c 16A

Identification Number:

Type C19

Issued this

Fourth

day of

February

. 1987 .

C Watson

Secretary,

Energy Authority of New South Wales

Ref: NSW10544/7



RENEWAL OF CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL: NSW10544

Particulars of Renewal

The approval of Appliance Connectors Type C19 and C19W has been renewed for a period of FIVE years.

The Approval expires on 20/09/2021 unless it is renewed, extended, suspended or cancelled.

For Commissioner for Fair Trading

Ref: NSW10544/8



RENEWAL OF CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL: NSW10544

Particulars of Renewal

The approval of Appliance Connectors Types C19 and C19W has been renewed for a period of FIVE years.

The Approval expires on 20/09/2026 unless it is renewed, extended, suspended or cancelled.

Approved pursuant to Clause 11 (1) of the Gas and Electricity (Consumer Safety)

Regulation 2018

21 September 2021

Email: energyapprovals@customerservice.nsw.gov.au

Website: www.fairtrading.nsw.gov.au

For Secretary, Department of Customer Service

Ref: NSW10544/9



ADDENDUM TO CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL: NSW10544

Particulars of Modification(s)

Types C19 & C19W modified by alternatively moulded to any Australian approved or <HAR> certified cord equivalent to H05V2V2-F 3G1.5mm².

This certificate will expire on 20/09/2026

Approved pursuant to Clause 15 (1) of the Gas and Electricity (Consumer Safety) Regulation 2018:

18 December 2023

Email: energyapprovals@customerservice.nsw.gov.au

Website: www.fairtrading.nsw.gov.au

For Secretary, Department of Customer Service